

Prem Lata Vs. Ram Dass & others

CMPMO No.553 of 2025

22.09.2025 Present: M/s Y. Paul and Ashok Kumar Sharma,
Advocates, for the petitioner.

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable for
18.11.2025, on steps being taken within one week.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

September 22, 2025
(Rishi)