

Prem Lata Vs. Ram Dass & Ors.

CMPMO No.553 of 2025

18.11.2025 Present: Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

As per report of the Registry, steps for the service of respondents not taken. As prayed for, let the needful be done within one week and thereafter, notice be issued to the respondents, returnable for 07.01.2026.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

November 18, 2025
(Rishi)