

**Prem Lata Vs. Ram Dass & Ors.
CMPMO No. 553 of 2025.**

07.01.2026 Present: Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Het Ram, Advocate, for respondents No.1, 2(a) & 2(b)(v).

Respondent No.9 is stated to be dead.

As per report of the Registry, respondents No.1, 2(a), 2(b)(i), 2(b)(iii), 2(b)(v), 2(b)(vii), 2(b)(viii), 3, 4, 8, 10 & 12 stand served and respondents No.2(b)(ii), 2(b)(iv), 2(b)(vi) & 5 to 7 could not be served for want of correct address.

Mr. Het Ram, learned counsel, has put in appearance on behalf of respondents No.1, 2(a) & 2(b)(v).

As despite service, none has put in appearance on behalf of respondents No.2(b)(i), 2(b)(iii), 2(b)(vii), 2(b)(viii), 3, 4, 8, 10 & 12 , accordingly, said respondents are ordered to be proceeded against *exparte*.

Issue fresh notice to respondents No. 2(b)(ii), 2(b)(iv), 2(b)(vi) & 5 to 7, returnable for **22.04.2026**, on filing of correct address of the said respondents by the petitioner, within a period of one week.

Further, as per report of the Registry, respondent No.9 is stated to be dead. Let appropriate steps to bring on

record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.9
be taken, by the next date of hearing.

List on **22.04.2026**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

January 07, 2026
(Shivank Thakur)