

CMPMO-553 of 2025

05.03.2026 Present: Mr. Ashok K. Verma, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr. Amrit, vice counsel for the respondents No. 1, 2(a) and 2(b)(v).

Steps for service of respondents No. 2(b)(ii), 2(b)(iv), 2(b)(vi), 5 to 7 are awaited. Steps, if taken within a period of one week, notices to these respondents be issued for 22.04.2026.

Consequential steps on the death of respondent No. 9 are awaited till date.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

05.03.2026

(Vriti)