

Prem Lata versus Ram Dass & Others

CMPMO No.553 of 2025

22.04.2026

Present: Mr. Y. Paul, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate for
respondents No.1, 2(a) and 2(b)(v).

Neither steps for the service of respondents
No.2(b)(ii), 2(b)(iv), 2(b)(vi), 5 to 7, nor, consequential steps
for bringing on record legal representatives of respondent
No.9 have been taken.

In view of the persuasive submissions made
by learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, let needful
be done within a period of four weeks from today. List
thereafter.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

April 22, 2026 (ps)