

CMPMO-553 of 2025

18.05.2026 Present: Mr. Amrit, vice counsel for the respondents No. 1, 2(a) and 2(b)(v).

Notices issued to respondents No. 2(b)(ii), 2(b)(iv) and 2(b)(vi) have been received back unserved for want of correct addresses, whereas notices issued to respondents No. 5 and 7 have been received back after validly served. However, none has put in appearance on their behalf. As such, respondents No. 5 and 7 are proceeded against *ex parte*.

Notice issued to respondent No. 6 is awaited.

Let the same be awaited for two weeks.

Fresh steps for service of respondents No. 2(b)(ii), 2(b)(iv) and 2(b)(vi) and consequential steps on the death of respondent No. 9 be also awaited for the aforesaid time period.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

18.05.2026

(Vriti)