

24.06.2026 Present: None.

Notice issued to respondent No. 6 for today has been received back after validly served. However, none has put in appearance on his behalf, as such he is proceeded against ex-parte.

Fresh steps for the service of respondent No. 2(b)(ii), 2(b)(iv) and 2(b)(vi) and consequential steps on the death of respondent no. 9 has not been taken as yet. Let the same be taken within a period of two weeks. List thereafter.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

24.06.2026 *(Shalini)*