

CMPMO No.553 of 2025

29.07.2026 Present: Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma,
Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Amrit, vice Mr. Sanjeev Sood,
Advocate for respondent.

Notice issued to respondents

No.2(b)(ii), 2(b)(iv) and 2(b)(vi) have been received back unserved for want of correct addresses. Consequential steps on the death of respondent No.9 have not been taken as yet. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is allowed two weeks' time to file fresh steps for the service of respondent No.2(b)(ii), 2(b)(iv) and 2(b)(vi) as well as consequential steps on the death of respondent No.9.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

29.07.2026

(Ritu)